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~ Subd. 3. The county auditor who makes the apportion-
ment required in subdivision 2 shall thereupon certify such
apportionment together with available supporting data. to the
auditor of each other county affected thereby.

Subd. 4.  Each county auditor shall spread the levies ap-
portioned to his county upon the taxable property of such
school district in his county as finally equalized.

Sec, 2.  Repealer. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section
127.05, Subdivision 2, 18 hereby repealed. ,

Approved Aprii 22, 1955.

CHAPTER 713—H. F. No. 1296

An act relating to drivers licenses; relating to the power
of the Commissioner of Highways with reference thereto;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 171.18.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 171.18, is
amended to read:

171.18 Suspension. The commissioner shall have au-
thority to and may suSpend the license of any driver without
preliminary hearing upon a showing by department records
or other sufficient evidence that the licensee:

(1) = Has committed an-offense for which mandatory re-
vocation of license is required upon conviction; or

(2)  Has been convicted by a court of competent juris-
diction for violation of a provision of the highway traffic regu-
lation act or an ordinance regulating traffic and where it ap-
pears from department records that the violation for which he
was convicted contributed in causing an accident resulting in
thé death or personal injury of another, or serious property
damage; or ) '

(3) Is an habitually reckless or negligent driver of a
motor-vehicle; or ‘ ’

“ (4) Is an Habitual violator of of the traffic laws; or

(5) Is incompetent to drive a motor vehicle as deter-
mined and adjudged in a judicial proceeding; or

. {(6) Has permitted an unlawful or fraud_uleﬁt use of
such license; or .
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(7) Has committed an offense in another state which, if
committed in this state, would be grounds for suspension.

Provided, however, that any action taken by the commis-
sioner under subparagraphs (2) and (5) herein shall conform
to the recommendation of the court when made in connectton
with the prosecution of the licensee.

Upon suspending the license of any person, as hereinbe-
fore in this section authorized, the department shall imme-
diately notify the licensee, in writing, by depositing in the
United States post office a notice addressed to the licensee at
his last known address, with postage prepaid thereon, and the
licensee’s wiritten request shall afford him an opportunity for a
hearing within not to exceed 20 days after receipt of such re-
quest in the county wherein the licensee resides, unless the
department and the licensee agree that such hearing may be
held in some other county. Upon sueh hearing the commis-
sioner, or his duly authorized agent, may administer oaths and
issue subpoenas for the attendance of witnesses and the pro-
duction of relevant books and papers, and may require a re-
examination of the licensee. Upon such hearing the department
shall either rescind its order of suspension or, good cause ap-
pearing therefor, may extend the suspension of such license
or revoke such license. The department shall not suspend a
license for a period of more than one year.

Approved April 22, 1955,

CHAPTER 714-—H. F. No. 1307
[Coded in Part]

An act relating to the administration of the state govern-
ment, appropriating money therefor; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1958, Section 16.20; repealing Laws 1945, Chapter
609, Section 59, and Laws 1958, Chapter 741, Section 60.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 16.20, is
amended to read:

16.20  Perceniage of receipis set aside for "expenses.
Subdivision 1. It is hereby determined that a charge of five
percent of the amounts received from the licenses and fees
specified in this subdivision doés not exceed the reasonable
cost and value of the services rendered, or t0 be rendered, by
the governor, the secretary of state, the state treasurer, the



